San Luís Yacht Club CLUB BOAT USE AGREEMENT

SLYC Member Name		
Home Phone#	Cell Phone#	
Emergency contact	Cell Phone# _	
As a condition to use SLYC's (Club Boat "Second Wind", and the Hobi	e Waves, I agree to the following:
1) Be a SLYC Member In good	d standing and complete all Club Servic	ce requirements.
includes the use of "Second \use requirements, and those	Vind", and SLYC's Hobie Waves. It is un wanting to use the Hobie Waves must	Board of Directors. (\$250 for 2021). This fee inderstood that the Hobie Waves have different contact designated members of the Small Boat ney are allowed to use the Hobie Waves.
3) Pay to SLYC the insurance	deductible in the event a boat is damag	ged during my usage. Currently \$250.
	· -	niles of SLYC unless I receive prior special writte to use a boat on a specific date(s) outside of thi
		ter or designated members of the Boat assigned a user level by the Boat Committee.
6) Read, know, and follow the sailing, cleaning and mooring		published on San Luis Yacht Club's Website for
7) Report damage or breakdo	own immediately to the Boatmaster.	
Priorities for use and schedul 1. Club activity use such understood that any	ing are as follows: n as Wet Wednesday, July 4 th parade, A paying /approved SLYC Member reserv e designated Club Activity.	vebsite on a first come, first serve basis. vila Cup Races, and member orientation. It is ving the boat during these club activities will use
•	sonally responsible for the safety of the ved the boat and I am using the boat.	e boat (Second Wind), and all others onboard,
10) I have knowledge of, and safe and legal operation of Se		state, and local laws and rules pertaining the

Pg. 1 of 2 Rev. 2.17.21

Initial	. Date	
шша	. Date	

San Luís Yacht Club

CLUB BOAT USE AGREEMENT

- 11) I understand that users are expected to help the Boatmaster maintain, clean, and repair the Club Boats.
- 12) I understand that single handed sailing of "Second Wind" is not permitted.

SIVC Mamber Name:

- 13) I understand that I may reserve a Club Boat for no more than two sperate dates at any one time.
- 14) I understand that my use of the Club Boats may be limited, suspended or canceled by Boatmaster, or the SLYC Board of Directors due to any violations of terms of this Agreements, failure to follow the Orientation Guidelines, or misuse of the Club Boats.
- 15) I understand that "Second Wind" is primarily intended for Club activities, lessons, and day sailing. Camping aboard, cooking, or "rafting up" require prior written permission for a specific use from the Boatmaster, or the SLYC Board of Directors.
- 16) I understand that all members will log usage data in onboard logbook, and will following the Orientation Guidelines for using "Second Wind".
- 17) I understand that providing a signed copy of SLYC's release of liability agreement to the Boatmaster is required before using any of the Club's Boat.
- 18) I will not in any way personally, or indirectly, charge, collect, or accept any money, remuneration or thing of value for taking anyone sailing on "Second Wind", or the Hobie Waves, except as authorized by SLYC in writing, nor will I permit anyone else to do so.

SLIC MEMBER Manie.	 _
Signatura:	Date: